In legita



RESOLUTION NO. 090-2010

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO ESTABLISHING A PROCESSING FEE FOR ASSESSMENT APPEALS SUPERSEDE RESOLUTION 146-2009

WHEREAS, Article XIII, Section 18 of the California Constitution empowers the Board of Supervisors in each county to adopt rules of notice and procedures for assessment appeals boards as may be required to facilitate their work and to insure uniformity in the processing and decision of equalization petitions; and

WHEREAS, the County of El Dorado presently does not charge applicants a fee for processing assessment appeals applications; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors wishes to establish a processing fee in connection with the filing of assessment appeals applications; and

WHEREAS, the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors has proposed a fee which appears consistent with applicable legal mandates in a reasonable amount that is applied in a uniform manner; and

WHEREAS, processing fees are not refunded and must be paid at the time of filing but may be waived where the applicant would qualify for a waiver of court fees and costs pursuant to California Government Code Section 68632; and

WHEREAS, this resolution shall supersede Resolution 146-2009.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado hereby establishes a \$30.00 per parcel fee for Assessment Appeal application processing to be paid at the time of filing, effective July 1, 2009.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of		
said Board, held the29 day of	June	, 2010, by the following
vote of said Board:		
	Ayes:	Knight, Santiago, Nutting, Sweeney, Briggs
Attest:	Noes:	none
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez	Absent	inone //
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		() /A
By: Withreful July	Jal	16.16
Deputy Clerk	John Knight	Board of Supervisors
U	Second Vice	
I CERTIFY THAT:		
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.		
DATE:		
Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California.		